The fishing 
capacity removed by the Reduction Plan 
will be the Reduction Fishing Interests 
voluntarily offered through the 
Reduction Plan by offering Subsector 
Members and as selected by the 
Nonoffering Subsector Members, up to 
an aggregate amount of thirty six million 
dollars ($36,000,000) as set forth in this 
paragraph (d). 

(1) Overview. The Selection Process 
will begin upon the Effective Date of the 
Reduction Agreement. The Selection 
Process will alternate on a weekly basis 
between: 

(i) Submitting Periods, during which 
individual Subsector Members may

[...]

of the Ranking Forms on the Website in 
alphabetical order based on the Offering 
Subsector Member’s name no later than 
5 p.m. (Pacific time) on the Monday 
following the Ranking Period. The 
Auditor shall post the highest 
consecutive ranking Offers that total 
thirty six million dollars ($36,000,000) 
or less. Those Offering Subsector 

Members whose Offers are posted shall 
be deemed Selected Offerors and their 
Offers shall be deemed Selected Offers. 
Those Offering Subsector Members 
whose Offers are not posted shall be 
deemed Rejected Offerors.